

M No. 268/21
Psychotropic Vs Syncom

26.05.2023

Present: Sh. Pushkar Karni Sinha Ld Counsel for applicant.
Sh. R K Aggarwal & Ms Radhika Arora Ld Counsel for non applicant.

Receipt of cost of Rs 2,000/- is placed on record on behalf of the non applicant.

On the LDOH, one week's time was granted to the non applicant to file reply to the review application however it is seen that the reply has been filed today however since the time to file the reply was only one week but in the interest of justice the reply is taken on record subject to cost of Rs 3,000/- to be deposited with DLSA, Central. Receipt be placed on record on the NDOH.

Let the main suit file be summoned for the NDOH.

List for further proceedings on **11.08.2023**.

(Ajay Gulati II)
ADJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/26.05.2023